
             SACRAMENTO FAUST BRANCH OF THE ANTHROPOSOPHICAL SOCIETY IN AMERICA  

Holy Nights 2024/2025 
 
This year we will study Rudolf Steiner‘s lecture cycle THE GOSPEL OF ST. LUKE, new title 
ACCORDING TO LUKE (10 lectures given in Basel, September 15th-26th, 1909) - GA114 
          https://rsarchive.org/Lectures/GA114/English/RSP1964/GosLuk_index.html 
 
Steiner addresses the genealogy and childhood of Jesus in the Matthew and Luke Gospels, 
unveiling for the first time the mystery of the two Jesus children. He also describes the 
workings of Zarathustra, and the relation between the Jesus child and Buddha.  

All Evenings begin at 7 pm – In Person, (either at The Christian Community,  
10030 Fair Oaks Blvd., or in Homes, addresses below), or on Zoom. 

There will be 2 special presentations - on New Year’s Eve, and on January 6. 

All events are open to members and friends. The Zoom link is available on our website 
https://www.faustbranch.org or in our newsletter.  

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87310551077?pwd=5PvQ54nLbU82rvdTgDxkdHvBeKfgmN.1 

Thurs Dec 26 Lecture 1 Garrick Danilov 7640 Gunderson Way, Carmichael  
(916) 812-0205 

Fri Dec 27 Lecture 2 Cynthia Hoven    The Christian Community  

Sat Dec 28 Lecture 3 Lelan Harris       ZOOM 

Sun Dec 29 Lecture 4 Sanford Miller    4300 Earnscliff Ave, Fair Oaks (916) 548-4224   

Mon Dec 30 Lecture 5 MariJo Rogers    The Christian Community 

Tues Dec 31 New Year’s Eve Bruce Donehower Artistic Event- “ A Tale Read by The Fireside “ 
ZOOM 

Wed Jan 1 Lecture 6 Brian Gray ZOOM 

Thurs Jan 2 Lecture 7 Paul Gierlach       The Christian Community 

Fri Jan 3 Lecture 8 John Beck ZOOM 

Sat Jan 4 Lecture 9 Bruce Donehower ZOOM 

Sun Jan 5 Lecture 10 Gayle Davis             The Christian Community 

Mon Jan 6 Epiphany Karen Gierlach 
leading 

An Open Reading of the Three Kings Play  
The Christian Community 
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